Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/17/2025 11:54:17 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 06

General

$4,906,064.51
$3,740.00
$1,631,241.81
$0.00
$6,541,046.32

$3,288,327.90
$888,625.92
$503,810.57
$1,149.69
$515,384.58
$724,211.92

$237,347.63
$6,158,858.21

$27,493.53
$0.00
$27,493.53

$409,681.64
$2,488,241.72
$2,897,923.36

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$424.40
$733,569.40
$226,186.49
$16,837.56
$977,017.85

$308,677.42
$214,001.63
$1,560.00
$481,218.54
$26,991.70
$0.00

$16,428.06
$1,048,877.35

$1,328.00
$24,422.37
($23,094.37)

($94,953.87)
$534,561.87
$439,608.00

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$24,961.71
$0.00
$103,075.54

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$103,075.54
$3,070,473.74
$3,173,549.28

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$99,795.24
$0.00
$21,681.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,659.31

$0.00
$8,659.31

$2,378.51
$0.00
$2,378.51

$15,400.61
$8,420,738.64
$8,436,139.25

$0.00
$0.00
$93,789.89
$0.00
$93,789.89

$9,552.16
$42,417.52
$0.00
$702.15
$0.00
$0.00

$28,092.25
$80,764.08

$0.00
$1,013.26
($1,013.26)

$12,012.55
$123,942.16
$135,954.71

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,906,488.91
$737,309.40
$2,075,975.14
$16,837.56
$7,736,611.01

$3,606,557.48
$1,145,045.07
$505,370.57
$483,070.38
$542,376.28
$732,871.23
$0.00
$281,867.94
$7,297,158.95

$31,200.04
$25,435.63
$5,764.41

$445,216.47
$14,637,958.13
$15,083,174.60
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