STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 06

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,906,064.51	\$424.40	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$4,906,488.91
Federal Sources	\$3,740.00	\$733,569.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$737,309.40
Local Sources	\$1,631,241.81	\$226,186.49	\$24,961.71	\$99,795.24	\$93,789.89	\$2,075,975.14
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,837.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,837.56
Total Revenues:	\$6,541,046.32	\$977,017.85	\$103,075.54	\$21,681.41	\$93,789.89	\$7,736,611.01
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,288,327.90	\$308,677.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,552.16	\$3,606,557.48
Instructional Support Services	\$888,625.92	\$214,001.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,417.52	\$1,145,045.07
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$503,810.57	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$505,370.57
Auxiliary Services	\$1,149.69	\$481,218.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$702.15	\$483,070.38
General Administrative Services	\$515,384.58	\$26,991.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$542,376.28
Capital Outlay	\$724,211.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,659.31	\$0.00	\$732,871.23
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$237,347.63	\$16,428.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,092.25	\$281,867.94
Total Expenditures:	\$6,158,858.21	\$1,048,877.35	\$0.00	\$8,659.31	\$80,764.08	\$7,297,158.95
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$27,493.53	\$1,328.00	\$0.00	\$2,378.51	\$0.00	\$31,200.04
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$24,422.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,013.26	\$25,435.63
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$27,493.53	(\$23,094.37)	\$0.00	\$2,378.51	(\$1,013.26)	\$5,764.41
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$409,681.64	(\$94,953.87)	\$103,075.54	\$15,400.61	\$12,012.55	\$445,216.47
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,488,241.72	\$534,561.87	\$3,070,473.74	\$8,420,738.64	\$123,942.16	\$14,637,958.13
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,897,923.36	\$439,608.00	\$3,173,549.28	\$8,436,139.25	\$135,954.71	\$15,083,174.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.